## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spartan Oil Corporation		10/08/2007	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lyden Oil Company	
Street Address:	2649 Tracy Road	
City:	Northwood	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	43619	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77064916	PROGUARD

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (517)347-4103

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 517-347-4100

Email: ianmcld@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Ian C. McLeod

Address Line 1: 2190 Commons Parkway
Address Line 4: Okemos, MICHIGAN 48864

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LYDEN OIL 4.3-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	lan C. McLeod
Signature:	/lan C. McLeod/
Date:	10/08/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0202

900088734

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment - PROGUARD#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003635 FRAME: 0203 10/08/07 MON 11:27 FAX 517 337 0745

**2**002

09/21/2007 13:27 IFAX lanmold@comcast.net

+ IAN C MCLEOD PC 2001/001

Lyden 4.3-1

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spartan Oil Corporation, a Michigan Corporation, whose principal office address is 419 Spring Street, Lansing, Michigan 48912, is the owner of the trademark set forth below; and

WHEREAS, Lyden Oil Company, an Ohio Corporation, whose principal office address is 2649 Tracy Road, Northwood, Ohio 43619 is desirous of acquiring said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Spartan Oil Corporation does hereby assign unto Lyden Oil Company, all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark PROGUARD, together with the good will of the business, and symbolized by the following trademark application:

> Trademark: PROGUARD Serial No.: 77/064,916

Filing Date: December 15, 2006 International Class No. 004

SPARTAN OIL CORPORATION

Title: Chairman & CEO

STATE OF MICHIGAN

55.

COUNTY OF INGHAM

Subscribed, swom, and acknowledged before me this XM day of Dov., 2007, by Bruce J. Maguire, III Chairman & CEQ of Spartan Oil Corporation.

SEAL

My Commission Expires

JUTE BUTA NOT**ary Fuello, State o**f Ad COUNTY OF INGHAM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUI 12, 2011 ACTING IN COUNTY OF

RECORDED: 10/08/2007